505747610 10/29/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5794423

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
JAMOS, LLC				10/24/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	ELLIOT	ELLIOTT GOLDBERG			
Street Address:	45 FRA	45 FRANKLIN ROAD			
City:	SCARS	SCARSDALE			
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10583	10583			
Property Type		Number			
		8012070			
	•				
CORRESPONDENC					
Fax Number:		(989)724-7411			
) the e-mail address first; if l; if that is unsuccessful, it			
-		9897247400			
		iw@wabpc.com			
•	Correspondent Name: WEIN				
		360 HURON TERRACE			
Address Line 4:		HARRISVILLE, MICHIGAN 4	8740		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		GEL502			
ATTORNET DOCKET	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		IRVING M WEINER		
	R:				
	R:	/IMW/			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:				
NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:		/IMW/			
NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		/IMW/ 10/29/2019			

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, JAMOS, LLC, as Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ELLIOTT GOLDBERG, an individual residing at 45 Franklin Road, Scarsdale, New York 10583, as Assignee, and his successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to a certain invention relating to "Portable Mountable Upper-Body Exercise Device" described in United States Patent Number 8,012,070, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term of said Patent.

JAMOS, LLC hereby authorizes Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in Assignor's own name or in Assignee's name at Assignee's election.

JAMOS, LLC requests that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

JAMOS, LLC agrees that, when requested, it will, without charge to said Assignee but at Assignor's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

JAMOS, LLC authorizes and empowers the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by him of them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention of the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written authorization from Assignor.

JAMOS, LLC will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to Assignee, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

JAMOS, LLC hereby consents that copies of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like documents which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

ÇZ PATENT 6 REEL: 050857 FRAME:

JAMOS, LLC covenants with said Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed on the 24 day of October, 2019.

BY:

JAMOS, LLC Joanna Jámes Managing Member

STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.: NEW YORK COUNTY

On the $2\frac{\gamma}{4}$ day of October, in the year 2019, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Joanna James, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she is a managing member of Jamos, LLC, the company described in and which executed the above instrument, and that she signed her name thereto by with the consent of all members of the LLC.

CATHERINE A PEREZ Notary Public, State of New York Registration #01PE6342854 Qualified In Bronx County Commission Expires

45 PATENT REEL: 050857 FRAME: 0157

RECORDED: 10/29/2019